

**Section I Notices of Development of Proposed Rules and Negotiated Rulemaking**.....2659

DEPARTMENT OF STATE .....2659

    Division of Elections .....2659

        1S-2.021 Revocation of Registration of Political Committees.....2659

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION .....2659

    State Board of Education .....2659

        6A-1.0015 K-20 Data Warehouse.....2659

        6A-1.09401 Student Performance Standards .....2659

DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT .....2660

    Criminal Justice Standards and Training Commission.....2660

        11B-30.007 Application for the State Officer Certification Examination and Notification Process.....2660

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION .....2660

    14-15.018 Pavement Selection Process and Industry Involvement .....2660

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....2661

EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR .....2661

    Office of Tourism, Trade and Economic Development.....2661

        27M-3.001 Definitions and Forms.....2661

        27M-3.002 Application Process .....2661

        27M-3.003 Certification Decision .....2661

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....2661

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....2661

    Division of Medical Quality Assurance .....2661

        64B-3.001 Definitions. ....2661

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES .....2661

    Division of Worker’s Compensation .....2661

        69L-6.007 Compensation Notice.....2661

FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION.....2662

    OIR – Insurance Regulation .....2662

        69O-138.047 Description of Actuarial Memorandum Including an Asset Adequacy Analysis and  
        Regulatory Asset Adequacy Issues Summary .....2662

        69O-162.203 Adoption of 2001 Commissioners Standard Ordinary (CSO) Preferred Mortality Tables for  
        Determining Reserve Liabilities for Ordinary Life Insurance.....2662

        69O-164.020 Valuation of Life Insurance Policies.....2662

**Section II Proposed Rules**.....2663

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....2663

WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS .....2663

    Suwannee River Water Management District.....2663

        40B-2.025 Processing of Water Use Permit Applications. ....2663

        40B-2.901 Forms and Instructions.....2663

        40B-4.1070 Exemptions. ....2664

        40B-4.3030 Conditions for Issuance of Works of the District Development Permits.....2664

    Southwest Florida Water Management District.....2664

        40D-3.600 Special Well Construction Standards.....2665

        40D-8.041 Minimum Flows. ....2667

        40D-8.041 Minimum Flows. ....2669

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....	2670
62-304.325 Choctawhatchee River Basin TMDLs.....	2671
62-304.800 Caloosahatchee River Basin TMDLs.....	2672
62-304.805 Charlotte Harbor Basin TMDLs.....	2673
62-532.200 Definitions for Water Well Permitting and Construction.....	2675
62-532.400 Permit for Water Well Construction, or Repair, or Abandonment.....	2676
62-532.410 Water Well Completion Report.....	2676
62-532.420 Emergency Water Well Permits.....	2676
62-532.440 Abandonment of Water Wells.....	2677
62-532.500 Water Well Construction Standards.....	2677
62-532.900 Forms and Instructions.....	2678
Office of the Secretary.....	2682
62S-4.001 Definitions.....	2683
62S-4.004 Application Procedures for Coastal Partnership Initiative Grants.....	2683
62S-4.007 Review Procedures and Criteria.....	2684
62S-4.008 Funding Coastal Partnership Initiative Grants.....	2685
62S-5.001 Definitions.....	2685
62S-5.002 Application Procedures.....	2685
62S-5.003 Review and Funding of Grants.....	2686
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES .....	2686
Division of Insurance Agents and Agency Services.....	2686
69B-241.010 Purpose.....	2687
69B-241.020 Scope.....	2687
69B-241.030 Definitions.....	2687
69B-241.035 Crimes of Moral Turpitude.....	2687
69B-241.040 Calculating Penalty.....	2689
69B-241.070 Departmental Discretion.....	2689
69B-241.080 Penalties for Violation of Section 648.44, F.S.....	2689
69B-241.090 Penalties for Violation of Section 648.45, F.S.....	2690
69B-241.100 Penalties for Violation of Other Specific Provisions of the Insurance Code.....	2692
69B-241.110 Penalties for Violation of Specific Provisions of Rule Chapter 69B-221, F.A.C.....	2693
69B-241.120 Penalties for Violation of Other Insurance Code Provisions.....	2694
69B-241.130 Penalties for Violation of Other Department Rules.....	2694
69B-241.140 Penalties for Violation of Department Orders.....	2694
69B-241.150 Criminal Proceedings.....	2694
69B-241.160 Aggravating/Mitigating Factors.....	2695
69B-241.165 Imposition of Administrative Fine In Lieu of Suspension.....	2695
69B-241.170 Field Office Settlement Stipulation.....	2695
 Section III Notices of Changes, Corrections and Withdrawals.....	 2696
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE .....	2696
Miscellaneous Tax .....	2696
12B-5.150 Public Use Forms.....	2696
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....	2697
AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION.....	2697
Medicaid .....	2697
59G-6.020 Payment Methodology for Inpatient Hospital Services.....	2697
DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES.....	2697
Agency for Workforce Innovation.....	2697
60BB-3.0251 Definitions Relating to Emergency Unemployment Compensation.....	2698
60BB-3.0252 Eligibility for Emergency Unemployment Compensation.....	2698

60BB-3.0253 Emergency Unemployment Compensation Individual Accounts .....	2698
60BB-3.0254 How to Apply for Emergency Unemployment Compensation .....	2700
60BB-3.0261 Definitions Relating to Extended Benefits .....	2701
60BB-3.0262 How to Apply for Extended Benefits .....	2701
60BB-3.0263 Diligent Work Search Requirements .....	2702
60BB-8.210 Reenrollment for Good Cause and Extreme Hardship and Delayed Enrollment in the Voluntary Prekindergarten Education Program .....	2702
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....	2704
62-640.100 Scope, Intent, Purpose, and Applicability .....	2704
62-640.200 Definitions .....	2705
62-640.210 General Technical Guidance and Forms .....	2705
62-640.300 General Requirements .....	2705
62-640.400 Prohibitions .....	2706
62-640.500 Nutrient Management Plan (NMP) .....	2706
62-640.650 Monitoring, Record Keeping, Reporting, and Notification .....	2707
62-640.700 Requirements for Land Application of Class AA, A, and B Biosolids .....	2708
62-640.850 Distribution and Marketing of Class AA Biosolids .....	2708
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH .....	2709
Board of Massage .....	2709
64B7-31.001 Colonic Irrigation .....	2710
Board of Medicine .....	2710
64B8-44.007 Standards of Practice .....	2710
DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES .....	2710
Economic Self-Sufficiency Program .....	2710
65A-1.704 Family-Related Medicaid Eligibility Determination Process .....	2710
 Section IV Emergency Rules .....	 2711
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....	2711
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....	2711
 Section V Petitions and Dispositions Regarding Rule Variance or Waiver .....	 2711
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....	2711
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION .....	2711
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....	2711
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH .....	2711
 Section VI Notices of Meetings, Workshops and Public Hearings .....	 2712
DEPARTMENT OF STATE .....	2712
DEPARTMENT OF LEGAL AFFAIRS .....	2712
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES .....	2712
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION .....	2713
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS .....	2713
DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT .....	2714
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....	2714
FLORIDA PAROLE COMMISSION .....	2714
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION .....	2715
REGIONAL PLANNING COUNCILS .....	2716
REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITIES .....	2717

METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATIONS .....2717  
 WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS .....2718  
 REGIONAL UTILITY AUTHORITIES .....2719  
 DEPARTMENT OF ELDER AFFAIRS .....2720  
 AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION .....2720  
 DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES .....2721  
 DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION .....2721  
 DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....2722  
 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....2723  
 DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES.....2724  
 FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION.....2725  
 AGENCY FOR ENTERPRISE INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY .....2725  
 FLORIDA SELF-INSURERS GUARANTY ASSOCIATION, INC. ....2725  
 CENTER FOR INDEPENDENT LIVING IN CENTRAL FLORIDA, INC. ....2726  
 DISABILITY SOLUTIONS FOR INDEPENDENT LIVING, INC. ....2726  
 CENTER FOR INDEPENDENT LIVING OF SOUTH FLORIDA, INC. ....2726  
 SOUTHWOOD SHARED RESOURCE CENTER .....2726  
 SOIL AND WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICTS.....2726  
 FLORIDA ALLIANCE FOR ASSISTIVE SERVICES AND TECHNOLOGY.....2727  
 GOVERNOR’S COMMISSION ON DISABILITIES .....2727  
 FLORIDA CORRECTIONS ACCREDITATION COMMISSION, INC.....2727

**Section VII Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding**

**Declaratory Statements**.....2728  
 BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....2728  
 DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....2728  
 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....2728

**Section VIII Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding the**

**Validity of Rules**.....2729

**Section IX Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding Non-rule**

**Policy Challenges**.....2729

**Section X Announcements and Objection Reports of the Joint Administrative**

**Procedures Committee** .....2729

**Section XI Notices Regarding Bids, Proposals and Purchasing**.....2729

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION .....2729  
 BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....2732  
 METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATIONS .....2733  
 EXPRESSWAY AUTHORITIES.....2736  
 DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....2738

Section XII Miscellaneous.....	2738
DEPARTMENT OF STATE .....	2738
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS .....	2738
DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT .....	2738
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION.....	2739
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY AND MOTOR VEHICLES.....	2739
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....	2740
LAND AND WATER ADJUDICATORY COMMISSION .....	2740
AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION.....	2741
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....	2742
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	2743
FISH AND WILDLIFE CONSERVATION COMMISSION.....	2743
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES .....	2744
HERNANDO COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT .....	2744
Section XIII Index to Rules Filed During Preceding Week.....	2745